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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10. 
’ ’ MAY 1962 EDITION. • • 

1 GSA GEN^ REG. NO^ 27 \

5010-107-02
'■^ ' MAT IWii CUIIIVI1. ■ ,

1 GSA GEN^ REG. NO/27 \ '

. L UNITED STAT^ NMENT

Memorandum
TO SACy CHICAGO; (44-1114) ’ W" 4/20/68

FROM SA. JOHN/M MC.DONOUGH

SUBJECT MURKIN

1:20 ; PM /Officer EMRIGHT, Chicago . / ~ s ;
, Police Department , CdmmunicationB;pivisiori:'y : /
South State/Street, telephoriicaliyadYised that < 
th© police department had received, a call from .a / y

' tavern owner,(FNU) WHITE, 4632 North Rockwell, / ; \
Chicago,. Wherein.WHITE stated subject JAMES EARL/rAy ;

\ had been in his tayern yesterday, WHITE requested y / 
a cohtact Dy the Chicago Police/Oepartment' apd/Of flee 
WRIGHT referredthe matter to the FBI, C^

: WRIGHT stated the tavern is located,a^ 
Rockwell and WHITE’S phone number at the tavern is

. ■ 463-52 93.' ’ J.y ' ' / ‘y f

\ JMM/met SEARCHED _y__JNDEXED_.^ 
■ SERiM}Zro.>^^

1 ■ EDI- CHICAGO ■;

Buy U.Sr Savings Bonds. Regulady on the Payroll Savings Plan . . .
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SERIALIZED

pas

CHICAGO..

HARVEY LOWMEYER and LOWMYER 
JOHN WILLARD

JEROME WALLIS VERNON, also known as 
JAY WALLIS VERNON

RICHARD ALT '

CG 44-1114 \

’ The/following investigation was conducted by 
SAI JOSEPH M./BURKE bn April 1.7, 1968:

Chicago,
DENNIS COMPOSTO, Secretary of Quigley Preparatory 

■ Seminary North located at 103,East Chestnut _
Illinois, checked the records for Quigley North and 
determined there was.no record identifiable with RICHARD . 
GALT ERIC S. GALT.or anyone named GALT.
thel records for the following names with negative results

He also checked

JEROME WALLIS VERNON
JAY WALLIS VERNON

also known as

| WILLIAM HOGAN, Secretary, Quigley-Preparatory 
Seminary South, 7740. South Western, Chicago Illinois, 
checked the records, of Quigley South and determined there 
was do record of that institution for anyone named GALT 
He. also checked the records of Quigley South for the 

.following individuals with negative results:

HARVEY LOWMEYER.and LOWMYER
JOHN WILLARD

Mr HOGAN advised that, all the archdiocesain 
. I records of seminarians who have attended Quigley Seminary 

are maintained at Quigley South with the exception of 
those, ^ho entered Quigley during September 1955 to 1960. 
These records and those currently enrolled at Quigley 
North dre maintained at Quigley North.

. advised that anyone studying for the priesthood in the 
.. archdiocese• of Chicago WQuld normally, enter one of .the 
Quigley Seminaries North or South, for at least one

Mr. HOGAN also.

semestelr before going on to any major seminary..
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, / CG 44-1114 
RJD:pas / 
I .

RE: ;W LLIAMP.:MULHER

A 2 ' ?-f' WA LLY KLINGER, Clerk, BelMlay Hotel 2^150 -< 
North/Racine , phone ^BI-87474, :tdid^
SA AUGUST Jf, BAUMGARTNER at 9:20; p. m. , Apr 11? 18, 1968 
that a man resembling /photd< had checked into hotel at 
3:40 p.m, , April 18, 1968,, r „
MULHERN : (room <419 ) ,.

LIliinqi^ phone # 543-4^87 
to have plenty of money

, . , using the- name WILLIAM:P.
Af ter atriva 1,/ he called: Addison

He had no luggage;and appeared

JOHN J
/ KLINGER was telephonic^ recontacted by SA ;

MC /PONOUGH at which time heaadvised; .that the hair 
cut/ and. jaw’line were somewhat :simil^ i

Cd? 'Ki&\Le/'.-^ ; ;

>24
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' MAY 1962-EDITION ’ .

. , GSA GEN. REG. NO? 27 ’ . . '

UNITED STATES G'

5010—107—02;

!rnment:

..TO

Memorandum
• SAC/ (44^114) date: . 4/23/68 .

FROM : ASAC KYLE:G. CLARK

subject:.. muRKIN

; - .Postal Inspector FRANK FREYER, ’ Chicago, advised .
on 4/23^68 at 112:45 p‘.m\ that the Postmaster at' Wheeling, 
Illinoi^, has/in his possession an Air Mail .letter addressed

/ to MRjpRIE FETTERS, 2420 Arnc/ld_J/treet , Camderi,^ ^
; . witt'felnin/addr'ess. 1 is t inlf/jERRlpRAY/TS^ Road, ,

Northbrook/ Illinois, Postal Box 120. M^ added ;
this letter will be mailed at; 1:00 p.iii? today/ to Camden, 
New Jersey because the Post Of f ice Cannot hold same . .

call sub;
in thb 1 

'Lock Box 
< BAY, 353

noted th; 
. Post Off

: / MrFREYER added oh 4/19/68/ A Lt 7 BANDERS, giving
the Wheeling, Illinois Fire, bepartment telephone number,, 
requested information coriberriing Lock Box No. 120 from the 

’ Wheel Ing!/ Illinois/Postmaster . ’ The1 Pos tmas ter returned; -the 
sequently and learned that- Lt. SANDERS is hoii-rexistent 
ire?^ and Police bepartment in Wheeling.:.
No/ 120, according; to FREYER/ is assigned to JERRY . 

5 Dundee ROad, Northbrook (It is to be
at during interview,. JERRY RAY advised; that his. . 
ice; Box /was No. 22, Wheeling,.Illinois).

KGCrwmn

■ : . At 1:15 p .m. 4/23/68, the above furnished to '
/ Supervisor/ROBERT STRA New Jersey./ / :

Sra^JNDEXED.. 
SERIAU75D . /LT."^ ...^

. Buy UM Savings Bonds/Regularly, on the Payroll Savings Plan
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5010-l07r>02 ,. OPTIONAL. FORM NO.10 
MAY\W82 EDITION.

” uGSA GEN. REG. NO? 27 ^^

.UNITED ..-STATES: gWeRNMENT

TO SAC CHICAGO Xl$4.4-1^ date: 4/23/68

FROM SA. -Charles. W." Coughlin

SUBJECT Murkin

’ ■ !A ■The following, investigation was conducted on 4/23/68 by
■/SA: Charles W... Coughlin /'AA^A A .A.? .• A: .

// A-G A' Investigation;at.145 West ii5th St.,Chicago,Ill.,reflected ■ • ■
that.: the 0’Connor, family had. moved from the above address about '■ . A

■ one - month’ ago - and ..left .'no forward ing address'.: < .Ne ighborhbod inve s t igat ion ; 
determined: that they; 'are still living, on the/ south .side but their t" 'h . A . 
address isnbtknown. g;A^ ~•

■/'. , : Neighborhood investigation Further dtermined' that ■ one of the ' 
. sone, Jimmy 0?Connor owned and. operated a !962 01d.smobile. - James.;. . / ~

O ’Connor is described as a white/male, age 2.0. or 2i « A . - . A' A ;

A... A A. In vxdw of the., above np -further investigation being conducted, ’

L " ^’-CHI^Go'zjSt

■ CWC/tk.
Bu^ U S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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' 5010-107-02

UNITED: STATES • ERNMENT 7

Memorandum
to/ :^ SAC, CHICAGO/(44-1L14) date: • 4/22/68,

FROM : ? SA ‘WILLM; J. ‘DOWNEY; .Jr/

subject: . Murkin .

\ , ; . On'April 22, 1968, Mr.., EDWARD GREDE^l Vice :: ;
r . pres-ident arid General ^Manager , Brigance Leasing Corporation, 

. / 1010 Lake Streiet ,: ClS-ea^^^Illindis, advised the 1968 blue 
/ Chevrolet station wagon bearing. 1968 Illinois license

. y AW 1848, is leased by the Berry Bearihg Corporation, 2550
. y. South Michigan Avenue, Chicago, and this, unit, is being used by 

. \ R. BERNARD, a long time employee, of the company. .

; 4 On April 221 1968, Mr. R. A. PROVINCE, Vice ■ 4
, .... \presiderit, Berry .Bearing Corporation, 2550 South Michigan

. Uvenue, . advised' oh April; 17, 1968, the station wiagbn . .
'bearing 1968 Illinois license AW 1848, was. driven exclusively 

4by. ROBERT J. ./BERNARD.long-time employee of the firm. .
4 .BERNAWTs ^^^merTcan. Indian and-w^ employed on April.4, 

1D68; / Mr. ^PROVINCE stated: he did hot think BERNARD looked 
like the photograph of RAY., . ' . .

WJD:pas 
\ (2) •

SE^iCHED-___ ^INDEXED t
SER1ALIZEd4.'4 "Ell FD 77- -

; 4-/44 1968. .

. J FBI —CHICAGO ' ....

; .Btiy US.,: Savings B^ the Payroll Savings Plan
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Optional.form no. 10 • '
. MAY 1862 EDITION . .

GSA GEH.REG. NO^27 ' . -.4

< UNITED STATES GJ

5010-107-02 •

.RNMENT •
ft

/ *-Memory
:SAC, CHICAGO (44-1114) date:. 4/22/68

. from :SA ; HUBERT . Ms HART

/subject :MURKI NGV "// : '/

ray CLARK, Director, Internal Investigation Division, 
\ Police Department, Chicago, Illinois furnished the following 
\ information instant.date. "
A /Sgt. JAMES TOBIN, Chicago^-d^edic^ehlep Chicago, J
/advised instant:/

One.; CHARLES TODD, who was born on t Chicago, ,
Illinois first came/to his attention upon—the -fetewartrn ^Uj\£U^

. RONALD HEATH, from A-tlantaij. Georgia in December - 196‘7 ,>. ■ . ■ (
A ' It is noted TOBIN /was CGPD "undercover agent”' in . 1

' .-.National Knights of the Ku/Klux. Klan#. until he testified before;
. P'plice Review Board against HEATH and others who were associated 

'.'with. NK^ HEATH, fbrmer/CG Polic.eofficer, has described himself:
. as Grand Dragon of NKICKK for State of Illinois„ ' . ‘ .

''y-/CG".'.7.O56-R advised.--on4/21/6.8 . that' HEATH had-.moved from' '
■ . . Chicago atid is now res'iding' "in"Atlanta, Georgia.;..'where he ■ '
■ -"'reportedly -is hssisfing/'JAMES- \7ENERABLE;.'Tmp..-fial Wizard of NKKKK..

- HEATH. 'Left Chicago area, with in ra st week» •;/ . . ' '. .- -

■ ; /- .Mccfordihg t o TOBIN. When HEATH, returne d: to-'.Chicago in .
/ -December 1967 he furnished TOBIN with TODD’s nam -e and.requested 

TOBIN, to make h eomplete check/ on.. TODD inasmuch /as. TODD,.- was . .
/ being;considered for a . job by the Klan and this assignment was.

; ; .extreaal^ important .(according to .HEATH)> : It is ho ted CIA RK . ..
- f advise/'HEATH and, RI CHA PT) J jf ANTON ^ - both :,f ormer' CGPD and NKKKK-
■ members were., registered-.at'-,l5hjhwiitley.'?'. hotel, Montgomery,.- ' 

-Mabam^/Room '^O.'on 12//67y- / ' : ; . . - . / : .

TOBIN stated that at the time (Sf the conversation, he .
' - received the impression’TODD:was in Atlanta with HEATH, to discuss 

the- "special -job’,,”' TOBIN adv, HEATH that TODD had been arrested . ■
• ■ ' fdo.' aggravated battery 'and 'assault,', and 'HEATH said he-'thought - ■ ' - 

TODD had been arrested for murder, ’/ .
a ; ; .

. TOBI/ thought above may ...be of interest in,MURKING CASE', . . . ■

- . Attached are two photos, of .TODD-,, with curre;tt~arre^t;T.ec^ 
X'at CGPDy with, description^. CG indices; negaHveL^ij^-^J^T-H' 

W 1-1572458 . ■
1-157-2470 , ' : J 17^

. \^ '-^^ Savings Bonds. Regularly on the Payroll Savfygs-Plan -
5’> t
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TO

FROM

Mother

Marital:status

Brown
Brown no .glasses 
Dark to ruddy ,;. .• 
Roof er for Depend On- Roof ing Company,, 
3519. N Cicero Avenue Chicago, .-.ILL 

• phone; AV , 6-86001 for past. 10 years.' ' 
' Married' -

11 year s'. (Rhinelander .High in. Rhinelander, • 
Wisconsin ' "

, ■ Mrs..-WINIFRED -VINT, ’. 6361; S
.Hales, Corners ‘ ‘

.Milwaukee:
Wisoonsih

same

We
Ha
Eyes .
Complexion

5010-107-02

JOAN BULLARDE....... . ....... .
5056/ N.I: Sherida^^ ; Chicago

/ Severt, ranging..' in ages from 3% .years 
to, 13 .years

EILED

KURT
KU}

eattcasi^ 
. _ '36. years 

, Date of birth
RhineIpnder 

■ 5,i.i'’z ■;

. Race-

• OPTIONAL FO^MNOulO . 

. MAY 1962 EDITION. . , ■ . . -
OSA GEN.. REG. NO. 27 _

tNITED STATES GWFERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC (4.4-11 LA) . , .P^-.4/23/68

SUBJECT

SAs ' .LOGAN C. PICKERL and
■; WILLIAM L. HERRMANN

yfUEKJN

KURTIS BULLAR.DE

this .-lead is ■predicated on; Serial^4-11^14-93 , to the. / 
■ ' effect thht KURTIS .BULLZf UE, a -patient at Cook County Hospital 

: as of 4/18/68 bore, a. < s tf ong r^ to, JAWS EARL. RAY.

. . . . .' ■' Ac'cordingi On'4/23/6&y ..BULLARbi^waS ^ by -
• SAs 'PICKERL- .and-.HEPFMANN, at: Which, firne/th^f p.^ -'.desCfiption ; .
u was, .obtained, from .observation Andinterfogation:. ■' ' ■ . .

.Name •
Also known./
Sex ' ’

Place of birth
Height

Occupation

Wif
: Residence . /
■.'Children

Wisconsin.■

..16.0- lbs

nee' JANIS

: Social Security.., 
Education \

Stepfather Mr. PERRY -VINT

27th' St'

raiALIZED^

Buy US. ,Savings Bonds Regularly on the-Payroll Savings^

!^O

F3I-T-.CHICAGO. :
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2 44-1114

Du
They have resi

ring this interview, the BULLARDEs explained that 
ded at-5056 N. Sheridan Rd. —Chicago-,—since-June-,

1967, 
Really

that they have rented this apartment from Prassas & Prassas
5fr9O

to become resi 
plained—Tha-t—h 
Thursday, 4/18 
waa—suhs-equent

—Radge—during—this—perirod^—and—thaT—they—are^-now— 
dent managers of this building. Mr. BULLARDE ex- 
e—received-injuries—itr^an—au-t/omobi-Le—aee-iden-t—on— 
768, which included two broken legs (tibias) and he
Ly—treateALad-Weisa—MeiwariaL-Hospita.]_ ancLaJ^Cook

County Hospital. He agreed that while in ^ook County Hospital,
he_-was_ in ward #34, bed #2. However, BULLARDE stated that he has
never given as his mother's address 4156 S. 49th Street. Mrs. 
BULLARDE explained that she too had a broken leg as a result of 
an accident which had occurred earlier // and as a result of this 
accident she w^s confined to the Sheridan General hospital, 6970

from 3/30/68 to 4/7/68. Mrs. BULLARDE explainedNY Clark, Chicago, 
that during this period of her confinement her husband, KURTIS
BULLAP.DE” remarried at home in order to take care ofthe children 
and in fact Mr. BULLARDE explained that he remained at home for 
a week after his wife's return in order to assist-her-while-she
recuperated, 
sesses—is—a~

Mr. BULLARDE explained that the otly weapon he pos- 
BficMriber—Harr ingTcnr—R-tchar ds—revolver^—and—be-ex - -

hibited this gun to the agents (at which time it was fully loaded,)
and—the— s er-ia 1— 
advised that th

#618 - appeared— on the-eyiin-de-i-—th&peehr bullard:
e only personal car he has is a 1960 white Chevrolet

still in the us 
for it.

ed car lot on Addison until lie gets license plates

ELIMINATION OF BULLARD! EING IDENTICAL WITH RAY

Fir
his facial char 
does RAY's phot 
head-in contras" 
has brown eyes 
BULLARDE^has no

st, BULLARDE did not resemble photos of Ray as to 
acteristics. His face appears much thinner than 
os. His ears are sharply shaped and close to BULLARDE’s

to large ears depleted“in RAYEs photos BULLARDE
as opposed to blue eyes RAY is alleged to have.
r small scar on center of-forehead and no small-scar

on palm of right hand as RAY is alleged to have. BULLARDE's teeth 
were observed-To-be in-very—poor-condition; several-apper^side—teeth-------  
missing, the rest badly deformed and decayed.

Finally, an examination of the ridge pattern on BULLARDE’s
Lef-T—ifore—fi-nger—dis-c-losed—a—normai^-loop—pattern,- whereas—the—le-ft-------
fore finger as c epicted in fingerprints of PAY disclosed a double
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• . OPTIONALFORM NO. 10 *.? • ‘.
' MAY 1M2 EDITION ■'

:GSA GEN. REG. NO? 27

UNITED STATES

5010-107-02

iRNMENT

Memorandum
TO . ’ • SAC (44-1 14) date:. .4724/68

F*°^ . / ? A^^

subject: muRKIN

.advised at
Supervisor ROBERT? STRAUB, Newark, telephonical.ly :

. . 12 :25:'p .m .-'^
2420 Arnold Street^ Chmden j New^ Jersey^

? 'however,? she. had. not been interviewed/ to date. The landlady -
. has been intery/lewed and? she/^ rents a

/ robm at thlis address arid she had been left there by an . 
unknown individual who does not fit the descriptions.of the

■ subj ect or his r e1at iyes, / At the t ime MARJORlE was 1ef t at 
the. rooming house, she was 8:/^ is presently
expected to give birth within t^ It was . ,

? determined, through interview with the/ landlady and /"other :
; invest igat ive means " that MARJORIE had answered a lonely

; ; hearts/ ad from the newspaper, .approximat two weeks.ago. /from the newspaper, .approximately two weeks. ago. .
t of this, she had ob.tairied the name of. JERRY RAY 

and!his ac dress and has received/several letters and photographs
. /FETTERS/rebortedly has/never? seen JERRY RAY and. . 
letters available reveals -JERRY RAY is a "kook", 
hat he desires to be dominated by women. ,:In addition, 

he ihdicated that he would send:FETTERS money . By way of . ,
background, FETTERS is a go-go dancer/ arid a topless /waitress .^

- ;As a resul

from him
: review of./ 

claiming 1

■ X : . ^/-/Ne^a:tf^lS-.7pr$s£'ntly^ SETTERS and will
at tempt to' develop the approach that ?she continue correspondence ; 
with'JERR^ RAY in ah effort to determine morebackground on his

KGC: wmn M 
■ X3jp

: ' ^ bn the jty

f&
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OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA GEN., REG.;NO?27;’

5010-107-5 <

'' UNITED -STATE'S; GOVERNMENT .

Memorandum
TO ^SAC, CH ICAGO ( 44?1114) date: 4/24/68;

FROM, SA: RICHARD G? STILLING

SUBJECT: MURKIN

At 6:05 ;a.ni.;, 4/24/68, Mr/ FREDCROWLEY, Newark 
lly advised that there wiis a; 1962 Cadillac ;A telephonica „ ; .

sedari bearing 1’968;jiijirijofg^^^ < ‘ '
■ driveway- blj?th.£~5’el5i<I^^ RAY; mailed a letter

toM. FETTER, "i-

parked in the

' A .check of /1 licerisb revealed-It is registered
to HAROLD arid PATRICIA -WARD? 1301 North Main, Benton, .
illihois

" < ; " This information,furbished telephonically<to ;
’ :ASAC SULLIVAN, Springfield, who returned information that 

the above residence is listed fdr a WARD family, however, 
there is not a HAROLD dr PATRICiA listed. Inquiry being 
made to determine location and whereabouts of HAROLD arid .

? PATRICIA; WARD? : '

" RGS:pas 
(W;

Qj-l^
SERIALIZED.--:

,TBi

5

.INDEXED ^L. 
j./..FILEDr4^

-CHILACO'' .

Buy U.S. Savings Bands Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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SAC, CHICAGO (44-71114) 4/24/68

: ASAC KYLE G. CLARK

, MURKIN , . '

Supervisor DOBBINS,.Sty. Louis,; telephohically ; 
p.m/, 4/23/68/. that; the subject *s brother,;■ . adv is® ci lai®, ^.xu. -z/^u/uuj, ituav uuc :ouujs<w ?£□ UA W V11CJ, y, . \ .

JOHN RAY, had been interviewed:and was most uricooperative
. His .initial- statement when. contacted, was '?Why are you, looking

V lor him; /he just killed another .nigger,' arid If it-had.been '
a white 'many ydu fellows ;wpUldn’t bee here.. ’’:' JOHN claimed

. he /had. rot seen . the subject in recent t imes , and/had only ■ /
seen' him two times in -the last- 20 years, once in Alton arid

• once in. St ? Louis

inquiry has
; . Of particular ncteyi fact that extensive
inquiry has been made to locate JOHN and he. was ultimately : 
located by St- Louis where he was operating the Grapevine . 
Bar, Which is? his sister;/CAROL PEPPER, .who has, .
repeatedly stated/fhe did not know his locatiPn. He has been, 
operating this bar since December, 1967, and obviously told ;

. JffiRRY, RAY of his. employment during .their/meeting in - .
\February, . 1968.-/. / - C

S;

working and

note, is the

. , ; Louis further determined 'that <the subject and
JERRY RAY are acquainted with JAMES DAyiD DALEY,1 presently, 
working and residing-Portageville/ Miisspuri; who lias beeri / , / 

; knoivn to harbor escaped prisphers in the past 1 : Of particular ? 
npte, is the fact that' DALEY operated the Btelf Way Restaurari 
1549 . South Jef fersohy St. ^ the^ period that the; .

■ subject and JERRY were in the St. Louis area. Iriquiry being . 
’ made as to : JERRY’S known association with DALEYi 1

subject and

KGC:pas 
(2); >

SERIALIZED.

; ■ ^SEARCHED JNDEXEb' 
4FILED4-7- .

CHICAGO' .,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO.’ 10 - 
MAY 1962 EpiTION. , , 

^ - GSA'GEN. REG. NO. 27 '• 

. UNITED STAT

5010-1.07-5

ESGOVERNMENT '

TO

FROM

Memorandum
.CHICAGO ; (44-1114) date: 4/24/68 '

: ASAC KYLE G. CLARK

subject: MURKIN

; / / Supervisor DOBBINS / St . Louis/ telephonically ;
advised late p.m. , 4/2,3/68/ that the brother, ,

interviewed and was most Uncooperative. / 
nn^^fnTtia^ ; statement when . Contacted wa.s "Why are ypu looking 
for him; he Sjust killed another Tiigger , and. if it had been 7 
a/white mair,. you fellows wouldn't be .here, " JOHN, t^ihed - 
he had not seen the subject in recent times and had only

/ seen himtwo times in the last20 years, once in Alton and 
■ ' once in St. Louis.

JOHN Claimed

Louis

located by
Bar, which

. - . Of particular note is. the fact' that/extensivb : ;
inquiry has been made to .locate JOilN: and he was fult™
' ~ ~ Bt . Louis, where he was/operating the'.Gratbvine . :.

is OW'hed b his sister, CAROL PEPPER, ■ who' has. 
Statpd^he did hot know his locati^ . He has been 

1967?, ? arid/obviously told
repeatedly

/ operating this 'bar^ . . . . . ........
JERRY RAY of his .•employmerit duririg the ir meet trig- in

: February, . ...................968.

. / / :. St. Lou is ..further de termiried thatrhe, subjec t and .. •
JERRY RAY tire acquainted with JAME is DA VID DALEY, presently 
working and residing; Pbrta^ who has been
known to harbor escaped prisoners in?,the pa^t, Of particular 
note is the fact; that DALEY operated the Half Way Restaurant/ 
1549 South Jeffersori, St,. Louis'; 
subject and JERRY were in the Sti 
made as. to 7 ‘

Jeffers oh;, St. Louis duririg/ttie/P^ that the
- , Louis .area/; ^ .

JERRY’S knowri association with DALEY.

KGC:pas 
' • A (2) : i

<Buy

S^CHED'_

SERIALIZED.:.

1968 • 
I-Bl'—’CHICAGO ■ ’

U.S. Savings Bounds 'Regularly-on the Payroll'Savings Plan
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; ‘ ‘ OPTIONAL FOR^ NO. tO • 5010-107-02
MAY 1962 EDITION" ’ / ‘ '

' GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27, ' .

'.UNITED jsTATES GWERNMENT .

Memorandum
TO JACy CHICAGO (44-1114) date: 4/22/68

FROM ■ SA ROBERT Ea HALL

subject: . : MURKIN '

RE; LOOK-ALIKE - WITNESS .
JOHN THOMAS, YELLOW CAB DRIVER

, I6n April 22, 1968, SA RENE j®PUMAINE was contacted 
by Lieutenant BRANSFIELD,Youth DivisionArea 6, Chicago; : 
Police Department, and advised that JOHN THOMAS, Yellow Cab 

. driver, had reported to them that he, THOMAS, had a fare / 
on the morning of April 22,: 1968, who looked like subject

. GALT®

follows:
:On April 22, 1968, JOHN THOMAS advised SA HALL as

THOMAS, born___ T___ , _ ____ _______ _______ Mississippij of 
6714 SouthjIndiana, Second Floor, Chicago, Illinois, telephone 
846-0354, advised he had been driving a Yellow Cab for approxi­
mately 16 years, Worked out of garage number 1 at 1734 South 
Indiana, CA 5-7080, and lias Yellow Cab payroll number 0091® 
THOMAS, a colored male, stated that at approximately 8:40 
or 8:45 a®m®, April 22, 1968, he picked up a white male at 
Wellington apd Sheridan® This fare resembled a pictur^^ GALT 
which THOMAS had seen last Friday night, April 
a Chicago television program, on which several 
GALT, had been shown®

19, 1968, on 
pictures of

into the rear/ The fare waved THOMAS* cab down,-got
seat and told THOMAS to take him to a drugstore which the fare 
pointed outto THOMAS® This drugstore Was located in the North 
Park Hotel at the intersection of Surf and; Sheridan® This 
hotel couldjbe seen from where the fare was picked up and was

. approximately two blocks away® .

THOMAS drove the fare to the North Park Hotel
where the fare told him to wait as he wanted to be taken backo

: The fare entered the hotel through the ^weridan
entrances/ He returned to the. < ' ‘ ‘ ‘ ~
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at the most and had with him a white bag. THOMAS could see 
the top of a bottle of whiskey protruding from the bag. He 
was sure of this because thebottlehadagreen-looking seal 
over the top of it.

THOMAS took, the fare back to the area where he picked 
him up and at the fare’s instructions stopped the cab in an 
alley which runs east and west off of Sheridan. The cab 
was driven: into this alley on the west side of Sheridan and 
offtof the street just far enough to clear the sidewalk. 
The fare) paid for the ride with a one dollar bill/ sixty cents 
being the price of the; ride, THOMAS subsequently turned this 
one dollar bi|T Over to Detective MARSHMjL LAMPKINS, Youth 

? Division^ 18th District, Chicago jPolice Department, telephone 
WA 2-4747, Extension 671.

J ; THOMAS last saw the fare walking west in this alley 
and stopped noticing him after he had proceeded ten to twenty 
feet in front of the cab. .TOOMAS did not know if he entered 
a building ph either side of the.alley or proceeded on west 
in the alleyi > ' " ■ " • / ■

/ THOMAS was of the opinion the fare had been drinking
as he smelled of.liquor and appeared to be unstable on his

1 feetwhen he left the cab and re-entered it after making his 
purchase.i While in the cab and at all other times when 
TOOMAS observed this fare, the. fare kept his head down in such . 
a manneras though he were trying to hide his features from 
TOOMAS. TOOMAS was of the opinion that the fare was not in ■ 
his cab pv^er, ten miiiutes. J '

. When TOOMAS left the: area,/he backed his cab" back
onto Sheridan where he picked up another fare then proceeding 
south on Sheridan. TOO did not know the.identity of this 
second fare and stated, this fare did not see his first fare 
who he had| dropped in the alley. /

. TOOMAS described his fare as follows:

-2
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Race 
Sex 
Age 
Weight 
Hair
Complexion

. ■: ■ Eyes ’ ‘ ■
•.•••• Face ■ ■ •

Hat ■
Coat

Shirt . 7
[Trousers 
Shoes 
biasses

White .
Male ' ■ ■ ■ ' •
39-40 years of age / 
170-175 pounds
Sandy
Light and ruddy as though 
fKm sunburn
Perhaps gray or blue 
No unusual features
Black felt, medium.brim ...
Lightweight dark blue 

/raincoat, similar to Air
Force raincoat, buttoned 

■ .White ; ■
Black /
Nbt noted '
Not dark but reading type, 
horn-rimmed glasses

On April 22, 1968, Detective MARSHALL LAMPKINS, 
18th District, Youth; Division,, Chicago Police Department, 
WA .2-4747, [Extension 671, advised that he and five other 
Chicago police officers includingLieutenant BRANSFIEID 
of Area 6 Youth Division, had taken cab driver THOMAS with 
them to the area.of 4000 NorthSheridan where THOMAS had 
advised he left off a fare that morning who resembled GALT.

the, west side of Sheridan

. .LAMPKINS stated tint all of the buildings in this : 
general area are high-rise apartments with the exception of 
one building which appeared to be a three-flat which;was 
on the north side of the alley, the, west side of Sheridan 
where THOMAS stated he let the fareout of the cab. LAMPKINS 
stated that no inquiry hid been made in this area,but that 
the officers had gone into the North Park Hotel and made , : 

. inquiry at the drugstore where THOMAS alleged his fare had 
purchased a bottle of whiskey. The clerk in this drugstore 
did not recall the sale nor could he recognize a photograph . 

. of GALT. . •

: LAPKINS stated that TO given him the.
dollar bill with which the fate had paid for .his ride and this 
was a Federal Reserve Note saial G99275877F, Series 1963A. 
LAMPKINS stated that he had made arrangements with the 
Chicago police Department Laboratory to make an examination 
of this dollar bill for possible latents which would be 

. compared witlh the known fingerprints of GALT,who is known 
to the Chicago Police Department as JAMES E. RAY. < '
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■I . OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 ’ . ’ ; '
/;<- MAY 1962 EDITION] - '• • . .
/,' ’ , ^pSA GEN. REG. NO.; 27 • ’ ' .

r United states g!

‘. 5010-107-02 .

RNMENT

Memorandum
? :SAC, .Chicago (44-1114) ... date: 4/25/68

FROM . ..: ROBERT J . Jansen/,..
■ , Complaints..

subject: murkin., ■

- 6h/instant date^—^ssell .Miller / .1811 S /A^ .
no phone , Chicago , IllTnoT^tr^^htr^^ \■

.the office, and said that he heard from Edgar F. Borden,
a close friend of hisiji that'the FBI was,, looking for .the . .

■ car that he was driving. ■.Russell Miller advised that he - 
. is making the: payments on1 the car ,■ and. driving it, but .

. the registration has never been: changed on the car. Russell 
: 'advised that he.obtained the car from Edgar Fi . Borden, who

moved to Texas some time ago. Miller stated that the car.. . 
: . bears 1968 Ala. license 42-7.866, registered to Borden. > . 

i-^^rr^T^^^onipTaiiu  ̂ 4/2’6/68;, to. /see if '

■Borden

. writer hais found put Why• the/FBI/is . looking for the car.

RJJ:.rjj 
(2) : j

sV

■ StRWl.lZED^Zifi LED_..

-CHICAGO

Buy U.S:.Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan .
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OPTIONAL, FORM NO. 10 ' 
. MAYT962 EDITION .' /

GSA GEN.’ REG. NO. 27 -

5010-107-02

UNITED STATES G RNMENT ;

Memorandum
TO .. I < SAC, CHICAGO (44-1114) . date: . 4/11/68 '

FROM : SA ROY .MART IN.MITCHELL

SUBJECT i'/ MURKIN

,: On 4/11/68, Mr. THOMAS R. SHEDAN, Head of Security, 
Montgomery Ward,. 618 West Chicago Avenue, advised a thorough 
check oft his records regarding the name ERIC STARVO;GALT 
was negative. ; He. stated he also checked this name under1 . 

’ the surnames STARVO and GAULT. ■ . . . .. / . ;

'. Mr. SHEDAN advised the possibility existed, that ..
funds could haye been returned to any person provided the / 

. fund was Inof more than $14.99 and no record would, have, been 
maintained in their files. . ■ / .

. He stated the City of Birmingham/ Alabama, is .
covered by the Kansas City office, Kansas City, Missouri. ...

" ^y ;He advised the following records were, checked /ifr^ 
which-easel aperson^ordered an item from Montgomery Ward, 
Chicago^ These; records would maintain their - name.

; J • Parcel Post insured listings; :

. I Bills of lading; < . ,

'.Paper files.; v

. / Sales drafts and refunds; . ..... ^' ' .

. . . . 7 Bad check ledgers;;. <-j. :

'.'"V- Security files; ; ; ' • ' .

. index files for mail orders and. / .
■ ; ' ■ / . I .. . account. numbers^, A^iz^^ yy . ' ' .

RMM:jeo 
(1)

' ■ J /bi — Chicago’'
: Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly , on the Payroll Savings Pldn ~
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MAY 1962 EDITION' 
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5010-107

UNITED ^TATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, CHICAGO (44-1114) 4/22/68 date: ' '

from : SA BILLY E. WEBB

subjeww Murkin

/ At 11:05 pm, 4/21/68 anonymous caller identifying himself as 
former inmate at Ill. State Prison, (Pontiac, Ill. 1949 to 6/26/53 
'advised knew: subject RAY at Pontiac who was assigned to the kitchen 
in the North Cell house. He reported that RAY was somehow involved 
in criminal ^activities (passing stolen money orders) with HAROLD 
PIKE, HARRY GRANT and others three or four years ago. These 
activities resulted in PIKE's arrest in Indianapolis on which 
charge PIKE jumped bond and was later arrested in Chicago. _

During two subsequent calls from/this caller, 
which was at 11:25 pm, he said he subject RAYVin the company 
of PIKE and an unknown male, whom PIKE identified as his, PIKE's 
former cellmate in the Federal Detention hospital O someplace in 
Missouri, in the New Temptation tavern, Leavitt and Webster, Chicago 
He had no conversation with these individuals at this time except 
to learn that PIKE's former cellmate lives in the basement of a 
red colored cottage located two doors North of KORDA Paint store 
vicinity of Leavitt and Webster, which cottage is allegedly owned 
by his sister or brother.

the second of

PlKE’s last knnwn address was a three story building at 
2165 Bell but he has recently moved to an unknown address on 
Palmer. PIKE’s crime partners almost always met at PIKE's
house to plan their jobs. PIKE and his associates also 
hang out in PHYLLIS' Tavern, Leavitt and Palmer and Mc Donald's 
■^avern, State and Erie. GRANT is presently hiding from the 
"'Syndicate'" in East ^t Louis or St Louis, Mo.

This caller repeatedly 
presently hiding with or in 
associates.

voiced, his certainty that RAY is 
the vicinity of PIKE and his present

During the third call the/caller finally identified himself 
because "'You guy& S!HSW may think I’m lysing to you"'. He 
identified himself as ANTHONY / MIKOLS, 2302 N. Janson, second 
floor rear, no phone,' l-TDo previously dealt with unidentified 
Agents on "C—2"L He said he has a wife and 5 children and
would be 
want his 

BEW

willing to meet with Agents ^Tonight" bu 
name in the News ------- " 7 ‘

SERIALIZED i-fL -̂---- -- 

APR 2 2 1968 
EBI — CHICAGO

Buy U\S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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. 5010-107-5.

UNITED STATES GWERNMENT.

Memorandum
TO

FROM;

®AC, CHICAGO; (44-1114)

SA CLARK A.<HULL

subject: MURKIN /

date: 4/25/68

; \-Mr. CHARLES G. WARD, District Supervisor, Federal
Narcotics Bureau, U. S. Department of Justice, Room 1836, 
Federal Building, was contacted by the writer on April 24> 
1968, at which time he was furnished 25 copies of the 

. wanted flier for JAMES EARL RAY. Mr-. WARD stated that 
all informants of the Narcotics Bureau would be contacted 
concerning RAY and should any positive information concerning 
him or hiswhereabouts be ascertainedj he would immediately 
refer the same to this office. , ;

CAH:pas

V 'G7]Lnrn". ' iWD^FHSEARCHED-

.serialized/.^
_JNDEXED.-— 
r I-1 LED

FBI— CHICAGO-

. ' Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regulariy.’on-the Payroll Savings'Plan
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Form 1 7-51 5M

^Chicago crime commission

79 WEST MONROE STREET | 

’ CHICAGO 3

Date

Observer.

In Re: Ind. No,

Defei

Assistant States Attorneys

Trial

Charge

Defense Counsel ^^7

□ Jury Trial □ Bench Trial Waiver ‘revious Record □ Comment

4

/

DO HOT WHITE IN THIS SPACE,

CHie
SEA] 
SERI

ROUTE-
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G J 100

5“9“52

LOUIS c. kno:

800

cab

put

I

W

at

am a

JAMES Eo RAY

spiro Johnson

6945 $• Paulina

ROBBERY 
Rev,

driver for Red Top Cab Company, a corporation, located

North

Maple

Avenue, At 1:30 Am Hay 6, 1952 the defendant hired my

& Clark and directed me to 6? East Cedar

In front of 57 Ea Cedar he said THIS IS GOOD ENOUGH then he

a gun in

'dollars(Sil

my

00)

Plymouth valued

• I went

back and demanded my money, I handed him eleven

company money. He ordered me out of the cab(1952

at $2500) and told me to walk east

o 70 8, Cedar and the doorman let me use the phone to

call the police, who came and found my cab parked down the street

Abdut an hour and a half later I identified the defendant

line of five men at the 35th Bist, station.

ROBERT EVERHART 7404 N. Overhill

I was- walking west

the cab stop across the

defendant holding a gun

After th'

th© back seat

in a

on the north side of Cedar Street

street. When the light went on, I

on the complainant

and saw

saw the

e complainant left the cab, the defendant, who was in

, got up in front, stayed there a few minutes then got
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52-115&

F.B.L Record:

As James Earl Ray

James Ray
1X90696

OctolljW Sentenced to 8 months in County Jail®
• suspended^placed on probation for 2 

years 1st 90 days to be served in County 
Jail for burglary® kos Angeles, Califo
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*f 853 Fuller-, ..James Raj
ton, was shot-vand’<eaptured by 
police-./earlyl Tuesday.-, after •.-. he 
robbed -a/cate driveiy.of '$10. .

Ray used a revolver-to take
the money,-from. Louis Knox, 38,, 
of 6945 N. Paulfna> iiTifonf of 
67 Cedar.

The holdup was seen by Epb 
■ ert/EVerh&rt> 7404- 'Overhill;;' 
- -who/ susnshoned Detectives 
George Gi^ and John Me 
Donough. ;
They chased.’ Ray - on fopt’ to 

19 W. Delaware -pl wherp he 
leaped through a basement 
window.- Green shot Ray in the 
right arm as; het1 ’attempted to 
flee from the. basement.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




